504917471 05/16/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4964216

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	АТА				
		Name	Execution Date		
ILAN BEN-OREN			02/14/2014		
AVIA HERSCHKOVITZ			02/14/2014		
TAMIR WOLF	02/14/2014				
RIT YANIV			02/14/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	DIGMA				
Street Address:	30 SHAHAM STREET				
City:	ΡΕΤΑΗ ΤΙΚVΑ				
State/Country:	ISRAEL				
Postal Code:	4951726				
		15973053			
Property Type		Number			
	•				
	ΑΤΑ				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	e sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	e sent to provided	; if that is unsuccessful, it will be			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	e sent to provided				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email:	e sent to provided	; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> roy@rgrosslaw.com	sent via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provided	; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> oy@rgrosslaw.com THE ROY GROSS LAW FIRM LLC	sent via US Mail. 737		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provided	; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> roy@rgrosslaw.com FHE ROY GROSS LAW FIRM LLC 50 WASHINGTON STREET, SUITE	sent via US Mail. 737		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provided	; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> roy@rgrosslaw.com THE ROY GROSS LAW FIRM LLC 50 WASHINGTON STREET, SUITE NORWALK, CONNECTICUT 06854	sent via US Mail. 737		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to provided	; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> roy@rgrosslaw.com THE ROY GROSS LAW FIRM LLC 50 WASHINGTON STREET, SUITE NORWALK, CONNECTICUT 06854 07078-P0002B	sent via US Mail. 737		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provided	; if that is unsuccessful, it will be roy@rgrosslaw.com THE ROY GROSS LAW FIRM LLC 50 WASHINGTON STREET, SUITE NORWALK, CONNECTICUT 06854 07078-P0002B ROY D. GROSS	sent via US Mail. 737		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	e sent to provided	; if that is unsuccessful, it will be roy@rgrosslaw.com THE ROY GROSS LAW FIRM LLC 50 WASHINGTON STREET, SUITE NORWALK, CONNECTICUT 06854 07078-P0002B ROY D. GROSS /ROY D. GROSS/	sent via US Mail. 737		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU AME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	gned_As:	; if that is unsuccessful, it will be roy@rgrosslaw.com THE ROY GROSS LAW FIRM LLC 50 WASHINGTON STREET, SUITE NORWALK, CONNECTICUT 06854 07078-P0002B ROY D. GROSS /ROY D. GROSS/ 05/16/2018	sent via US Mail. 737		

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged I/We the undersigned . BEN-OREN IIan, Benyamin 24 Modi'in-Maccabim-Re'ut, 71724 Israel; Avia Herschkovitz, No. 19 Gloskin St., Rehovot, 7627319 Israel; Tamir Wolf, 19/15 Harduf St., Haifa 34747, Israel, Irit Yaniv, 4 Carmeli, Ramat Gan, 52223 Israel (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor/s) do hereby sell, assign and confirm that prior to January 30, 2014 I/We did irrevocably assign to Digina Medical Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) whose full post office address is: 30 Shaham Street, Petah Tikva, 4951726 Israel, all my right, title, and interest to my invention entitled:

METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR REDUCING NEURAL ACTIVITY IN AN ORGAN OF A SUBJECT

as disclosed in PCT Patent Application No.. PCT/IL2014/050109 filed January 30, 2014 claiming priority from U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/758,816 filed January 31, 2013, and U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/835,597 filed June 16, 2013.

NOW, THEREFORE, the said Assignor/s has sold, assigned, transferred and set over to said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in the PCT and all corresponding national or regional stage applications derived therefrom, including any continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions or foreign equivalents thereof, and including the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by

this ignor/intertais in and unany pathon within a maybes a sub- find and be corresponding ght,

Signed at An Ing	this	day of.	FE 8 - AP27 / 2014
A.	an saman	Avinog	v m/Golarov
Han Bén-Oren		ġ	(witness)
Signed at Ariel	this	day of	2014
Avia Herschit Guiz	******		s dreen -
			(witness)
Signed at	this		\$
, della d	/ .84464	Defna	
Tamir Weff		<u>,</u>	(witness)

BIGMA301 FCT

18

Signed at Tel AVIV this Nthe days Trit Yaniv dayor. Freewper 2014 (witness)

DIGMA/001 PCT

RECORDED: 05/16/2018